



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 269 of 2023

Mukesh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Archana Agrawal, Jitendra Singh, Mazhar Shakeel
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Rai, G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. List on 23.03.2026.
2. The Registrar (Compliance) shall inform the informant's counsel about the fact that the case would be taken up as a mentioned case on the next date of listing.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant shall also serve a notice informing the counsel for the other side that the case would be taken up as a mentioned case on 23.03.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

March 16, 2026
A. Mandhani