



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 269 of 2023

Mukesh
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Archana Agrawal, Jitendra Singh,
Mazhar Shakeel
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashok Kumar Rai, G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

The counter affidavit filed today in Court is taken on record.

List on 29.04.2026.

March 23, 2026
Vijay
(Chawan Prakash,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)